Off : 26607167/42103360/26613091 Fax : 080-26500284 Email : kea@kea.co.in Web : www.kea.co.in



**KARNATAKA EMPLOYERS' ASSOCIATION** 

NO.74, SHANKARA ARCADE, VANIVILAS ROAD, BASAVANAGUDI BENGALURU - 560 004 Reg. No. TU 507 / 20-3-1962

Date : 17-04-2013

CIRCULAR No.22/2013

To All Members of the Association

## Sub : KEA 52nd Annual General Meeting & Annual Day Function to be held on 27-4-2013

Members have been informed vide Annual General Meeting Notice dated 1st April 2013 that KEA will be holding its Annual General Meeting on 27th April 2013 at hotel "The Capitol", at 10.30 a.m. In the said notice it is also mentioned that the details of the Annual Day Function to be held after the conclusion of the 52nd Annual General Meeting will be intimated separately.

As a part of KEA Annual Day Function, it is decided to felicitate Prof. Pankaj Chandra, Director, Indian Institute of Management, Bangalore. He has kindly consented to address the members on "Preparing Industrial Persons : Strategies for Harmony & Growth".

The form A and B have already been sent alongwith 52nd AGM notice dated 1st April 2013 to facilitate company representative and additional representative and or guest attending the 52nd AGM and Annual Day Function. Members are requested to attend 52nd AGM and also Annual Day Function on 27-4-2013 at hotel "The Capitol" at 10.30 a.m. and make the event a grand success.

The AGM will commence at 10.30 a.m. and the Annual Day Function will commence at 11.30 a.m. All the members are requested to be seated well in advance before the commencement of the AGM and Annual Day Function.

for KARNATAKA EMPLOYERS' ASSOCIATION

B.C. Phaloharcar

(B.C. PRABHAKAR) PRESIDENT